

CITY OF BURLINGAME
 BURLINGAME LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. CML-5171 (023)
 CITY PROJECT NO. 85000
 BID SUMMARY
 BID OPENING DATE: July 27, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AREA QUANTITY	UNIT SIZE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	CF Contracting, Inc.		Bay Area Lightworks, Inc.		Columbia Electric, Inc.		Liffey Electric, Inc.		Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc.		Phoenix Electric Company		St. Francis Electric, LLC		Ray's Electric		Tennyson Electric, Inc.		W. Bradley Electric, Inc.		
						UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000	1	L.S.	\$20,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	\$5,000	1	L.S.	\$5,000	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$5,000	1	L.S.	\$5,000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$44,590.00	\$44,590.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,357.00	\$24,357.00	
4	REMOVE EXISTING TWIN UNIT LIGHT LUMINAIRE AND POL	\$600	20	EACH	\$12,000	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$360.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	
5	LIGHT LUMINAIRE ON NEW POLE ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	\$12,000	20	EACH	\$240,000	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$257,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$14,150.00	\$283,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$270,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$330,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$280,000.00	
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TWIN LED ACORN UNIT LIGHT LUMINAIRE ON NEW POLE ON NEW FOUNDATION	\$15,000	20	EACH	\$300,000	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$305,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$310,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$17,150.00	\$343,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$330,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$336,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$390,000.00	\$17,450.00	\$349,000.00	
7	INSTALL TWO-INCH PVC CONDUIT	\$60	500	L.F.	\$30,000	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$109.00	\$54,500.00	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$117.00	\$58,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$248.00	\$124,000.00	
8	INSTALL IN-LINE FUSES AND HOLDERS	\$70	88	EACH	\$6,160	\$275.00	\$24,200.00	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$140.00	\$12,320.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$181.00	\$15,928.00	
9	INSTALL N9 CHRISTY BOX	\$1,500	20	EACH	\$30,000	\$1,510.00	\$30,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	
10	#8 THWN COPPER	\$250	40	CLF	\$10,000	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	
11	#6 BARE COPPER WIRE	\$500	6	CLF	\$3,000	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE COLORED SIDEWALK	\$30	500	S.F.	\$15,000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$63.25	\$31,625.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$92.50	\$46,250.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$137.00	\$68,500.00	
TOTAL:						\$676,160.00																				
TOTAL:						\$668,800.00																				
TOTAL:						\$698,500.00																				
TOTAL:						\$719,425.00																				
TOTAL:						\$755,100.00																				
TOTAL:						\$794,120.00																				
TOTAL:						\$799,980.00																				
TOTAL:						\$811,800.00																				
TOTAL:						\$879,860.00																				
TOTAL:						\$941,550.00																				
TOTAL:						\$946,565.00																				